

HB1010_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB19-1010 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 20 and 21 and substitute "CARE,
2 THAT MAY OFFER PRIMARY AND URGENT CARE SERVICES, AND".

3 Page 6, line 13, strike "(8)(c)(I) introductory portion" and substitute
4 "(8)(c)".

5 Page 6, strike lines 16 through 19 and substitute:

6 "~~(c) (I) "Freestanding emergency department" means a health~~
7 ~~facility that offers emergency care, that may offer primary and urgent care~~
8 ~~services, that is licensed by the department pursuant to section~~
9 ~~25-1.5-103, and that is either:~~ HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SECTION
10 25-1.5-114 (5).

11 ~~(A) Owned or operated by, or affiliated with, a hospital or hospital~~
12 ~~system and is located more than two hundred fifty yards from the main~~
13 ~~campus of the hospital; or~~

14 ~~(B) Independent from and not operated by or affiliated with a~~
15 ~~hospital or hospital system and is not attached to or situated within two~~
16 ~~hundred fifty yards of, or contained within, a hospital.~~

17 ~~(H) "Freestanding emergency department" does not include a~~
18 ~~health facility described in subsection (8)(c)(I) of this section that was~~
19 ~~licensed by the department pursuant to section 25-1.5-103 as a community~~
20 ~~clinic prior to July 1, 2010, if the facility is serving a rural community or~~
21 ~~a ski area, as defined in state board rules."~~

** ** ** ** **